



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 520/2025 & I.A. No. 19045/2025**

RAJESH KUMAR AND ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rajeev Dhawan and Mr. Rajesh
Kumar, Advs.

versus

DEV KUMAR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kochhar and Mr. Anil
Kumar, Advs. (Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

1. This Court notes that the settlement talks between the parties have failed.
2. Accordingly, list before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for further proceedings on 08th July, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/KR